502434201 07/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIM HAN	04/16/2013
Sung Won-Kyu	04/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 443-742	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29445212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 052392-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Richards
Signature:	/John Richards/
Date:	07/25/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=052392-7_Assignment#page1.tif source=052392-7_Assignment#page2.tif source=052392-7_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030879 FRAME: 0303

ICH \$40.00 294452

Attorney Docket No. <u>UD 052392-7</u>	For: [] U.S. and/or [For: [/] U.S. Applicati [] U.S. Provision For: [] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Applicati By: Multiple Inventors	on or al Application on	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	and for other good and value	ble consideration,	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
KIM HAN	#109-2002 Woosung Apt	4 1	
(type or print name of inventors)	Dogok-ri, Wabu-eup, Na	myangju-si, Gyeonggi-do	
type or print tuning sy	Korea		
	Address	Korean	
		Nationality	
Court Won Van	#102-302 Woobang Apt.	9	
Sung Won-Kyu	126~153 Ogum-dong Songpa-gu Seoul		
	Korea		
	Address	Korean	
	7800,00	Nationality	
	Address		
		Nationality	
	Address	Nationality	
Added page(s) for signature by subsequ	ent inventors. Number of pa		

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCpage 1 of 3) 16-5

PATENT REEL: 030879 FRAME: 0304 (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on		And the second s	Reel Frame		
hereby sells ASSIGNEI		nd transfers to			
SAMSUNG	G ELECTRO	ONICS CO., LTD.	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,		
	name of ASSI		Address		
Republic o Nationality	f Korea	A	Gyeonggi-do, 443-742, Republic of Korea		
and the suc	ccessors, ass	igns and legal represer	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE		
		(comple	te one of the following)		
[] for the Uni	an undi ited States a and in	nd its territorial posses (check the following box, all foreign countries, in	ent (%) right, title and interest		
-		Cover for	Portable Electronic Device		
Name o	f inventor(s) KIM HAN, Sun	g Won-Kyu		
		(check and compl	lete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
and which (a) (b) (c)	is found in	Not yet filed U.S. pa Not yet filed U.S. pn above-entitled inven [] To comply v ASSIGNOR to insert belo become kno	with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, and signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney ow the filing date and application number when they own.		
(d)	[✓]	U.S. patent or provis	sional patent application no. <u>29/445,212</u>		
(e)	[]	filed on <u>FEBRUAR</u> International applica	ation no. PCT//		
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no	issued f address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding tenance fees is being sent separately.		

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCpage 2 of 3) 16-5

PATENT REEL: 030879 FRAME: 0305 (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

IM HAI	N of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this <u>\$\(16 \) 64/20/3</u> date of signing
Sung Wo		Signature of ASSIGNOR	this <u>E 16 /0 4 120 (3</u>
(type name	e of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
(),			this
(type name of Assignor)		Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	(if ASSIGN	OR is a legal entity, complete the following (type or prinauthorized to	g information) t the name of the above person o sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title	

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCpage 3 of 4) 16-5

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 030879 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 07/25/2013